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Jenniffer Nelson Clark  
Enbridge Gas Utah 
333 South State Street 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360 
(801) 324-5392 
Jenniffer.Clark@dominionenergy.com  
 
Albert D. Sturtevant 
Anne W. Mitchell 
Christopher W. Flynn 
Ronit Barrett 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2020 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
(773) 377-5550 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 
mitchell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
flynn@whitt-sturtevant.com  
barrett@whitt-sturtevant.com 
 
Attorneys for Enbridge Gas Utah 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
      ) 
IN THE MATTER OF THE   )   
APPLICATION OF ENBRIDGE GAS ) Docket No. 25-057-06 
UTAH TO INCREASE ) 
DISTRIBUTION RATES AND ) NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL 
CHARGES AND MAKE TARIFF  ) APPEARANCE OF ATTORNEY 
MODIFICATIONS )  LICENSED IN A FOREIGN STATE 

)   
 

 
Enbridge Gas Utah, through its counsel, pursuant to Utah Admin. Code  

R746-1-107(1)(a)(ii), hereby submits this Notice of Additional Appearance of Attorney Licensed 

in a Foreign State. Ronit Barrett, an attorney licensed to practice in a foreign state, also will 

appear and participate as counsel for Enbridge Gas Utah in the above-captioned matter. Jenniffer 
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Nelson Clark, an attorney in good standing and licensed to practice in the State of Utah, will act 

as co-counsel along with Ms. Barrett. 

Ms. Barrett is a licensed attorney in good standing in Illinois and California. Ms. Barrett 

has never been suspended, disbarred, or resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge, 

investigation, or proceeding from the practice of law in any jurisdiction, nor are any such 

disciplinary proceedings pending. With this notice, Ms. Barrett is submitting certificates of good 

standing from the jurisdictions in which she is admitted to practice. 

WHEREFORE, the undersigned provides notice that Ronit Barrett, an attorney licensed 

in a foreign state, will appear for Enbridge Utah Gas in the above-captioned proceeding. 

DATED: November 7, 2025. 

 
      ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH 
      Jenniffer Nelson Clark 
    
 
      WHITT STURTEVANT LLP 
 
      By:      Anne W. Mitchell  
 
      Albert D. Sturtevant 
      Anne W. Mitchell 
      Christopher W. Flynn 
      Ronit Barrett 
 
      Attorneys for Enbridge Gas Utah 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on November 7, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 

served by electronic mail to the following: 

Patricia E. Schmid  
Patrick Grecu 
Assistant Attorneys General  
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
pschmid@agutah.gov  
pgrecu@agutah.gov  
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities 
 

Robert J. Moore 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 
rmoore@agutah.gov  
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 
 

Chris Parker  
Brenda Salter 
Utah Division of Public Utilities  
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751 
Chrisparker@utah.gov  
Bsalter@utah.gov 

Michele Beck  
Director Office of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782  
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

Phillip J. Russell 
James, Dodge, Russell & Stephens, P.C.  
545 East Broadway 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 
prussell@jdrslaw.com 
Counsel for Utah Association of Energy Users 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend  
Justin Bieber  
Keirsten Ignjatovic 
Energy Strategies, LLC  
111 East Broadway, Suite 1200  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  
khiggins@energystrat.com  
ntownsend@energystrat.com  
jbieber@energystrat.com  
keirsten@energystrat.com  
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Damon E. Xenopoulos  
Laura W. Baker  
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC  
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.  
Suite 800 West  
Washington, DC 20007  
dex@smxblaw.com  
lwb@smxblaw.com  
Counsel for Nucor Steel Utah 

Jeremy R. Cook  
Cohne Kinghorn  
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  
jcook@ck.law  

Mark A. Davidson  
Fairfield and Woods, P.C.  
1801 California Street, Suite 2600  
Denver, Colorado 80220  
mdavidson@fwlaw.com  
Counsel for American Natural Gas Council 

Curtis Chisholm  
President & CEO 
Integrated Energy Companies  
201 S. Main, Suite 2025  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  
cchisholm@ie-cos.com  

Maj Leslie R. Newton 
Capt Matthew R. Vondrasek  
Capt Michael A. Rivera  
Ebony M. Payton  
Mr. Thomas A. Jernigan  
TSgt James B. Ely 
AF/JAOE-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Dr., Suite 1  
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403  
leslie.newton.1@us.af.mil  
matthew.vondrasek.1@us.af.mil  
michael.rivera.51@us.af.mil  
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil   
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil  
james.ely@us.af.mil  
ULFSC.Tyndall@us.af.mil  
Counsel for Federal Executive Agencies 
 

Bruce Oliver  
President & CEO 
Revilo Hill Associates, Inc.  
7103 Laketree Drive  
Fairfax Station, Virginia 22039  
revilohill@verizon.net   
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